
AAHSL 2020‐2021 Committee Rosters Update 02/01/2021

Assessment & Statistics Committee 
Board Liaison: Kelly Gonzalez, Kelly.Gonzalez@UTSouthwestern.edu 

Term Name Email Institution
2018‐2021  Matthew Wilcox, Chair  matthew.wilcox@quinnipiac.edu  Quinnipiac University 
2019‐2022  Nancy Allee  nallee@umich.edu  University of Michigan 
2019‐2022  Jennifer McKinnell  mckinn@mcmaster.ca  McMaster University 
2018‐2021  Stephanie Ferretti  stephaniefe@pcom.edu  Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine 
2018‐2021  Linda Van Keuren  lav30@georgetown.edu  Georgetown University 
2018‐2021  Scott Thomson  scott.thomson@rosalindfranklin.edu  Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science 
2018‐2021  Luda Dolinsky  luda.dolinsky.fiu.edu  Florida International University 
2020‐2023 Rick Fought  rfought1@uthsc.edu  University of Tennessee ‐ Memphis 
2020‐2023 Judith Wiener judith.wiener@osumc.edu Ohio State University
2020‐2023 Peter Oxley pro2004@med.cornell.edu Weill Cornell Medicine

Ex Officio Steve Squires, Editor  steve_squires@unc.edu  University of North Carolina 

CFAS Representatives 

Term Name Email Institution
2018‐2021  Chris Shaffer (Senior) chris.shaffer@ucsf.edu  University of California, San Francisco 
2019‐2022  Lynda Hartel (Junior) Lynda.Hartel@osumc.edu  Ohio State University 

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee 
Board Liaison: Tania Bardyn, bardyn@uw.edu 

Term Name Email Institution
2018‐2021  Cristina Pope, Chair  popec@upstate.edu  Upstate Medical University 
2019‐2022  Hannah Norton  nortonh@ufl.edu  University of Florida 
2018‐2021  Martin Wood  martin.wood@med.fsu.edu  Florida State University 
2018‐2021  Shannon Jones joneshan@musc.edu  Medical University of South Carolina 
2018‐2021  Donna Berryman donnaber@buffalo.edu  University of Buffalo 
2020‐2023 Renae Barger  rbarger@pitt.edu  University of Pittsburgh 
2020‐2023 Len Levin leonard_Levin@hms.harvard.edu  Harvard Medical School 
2020‐2023 Diana Delgado did2005@med.cornell.edu Weill Cornell Medicine



Joint Legislative Task Force 
Board Liaison: Chris Shaffer, chris.shaffer@ucsf.edu

Term Name Email Institution
2019‐2023  Philip Walker  philip.d.walker@vanderbilt.edu  Vanderbilt University 
2019‐2023  Joy Summers‐Ables  joy‐summers@ouhsc.edu  Univ of Oklahoma 
2017‐2021  Susan Clark  sbclark2@umc.edu  University of Mississippi 
2020‐2023 Maggie Ansell meansell@ufl.edu University of Florida

Future Leadership Committee 
Board Liaison: Kelly Gonzalez, Kelly.Gonzalez@UTSouthwestern.edu 

Term Name Email Institution
2019‐2023 Terrie Wheeler, Chair tew2004@med.cornell.edu  Weil Cornell Medicine 
2021‐2024 Rose Bland, Chair Designate rbland@usf.edu University of South Florida
2017‐2021 Heidi Heilemann, Past Chair  heidih@stanford.edu  Stanford University 
2017‐2021 Barbara Cavanaugh  bbc@pobox.upenn.edu  University of Pennsylvania 
2017‐2021 Teresa Knott  tlknott@vcu.edu  Virginia Commonwealth University 
2018‐2021  Richard Nollan  richard.nollan@ttuhsc.edu  Texas Tech Health Sciences Center 
2018‐2021  Mary Piorun  mary.piorun@umass.med.edu  University of Massachusetts 
2018‐2021  Anne Linton  alinton@gwu.edu  Georgia Washington University 
2019‐2022  Dale Prince  jprin2@lsuhsc.edu  Louisiana State Univ New Orleans 
2019‐2022  Catherine Soehner  catherine.soehner@utah.edu  University of Utah 

Pat Thibodeau, Program Director  plthibodeau@gmail.com  NLM/AAHSL Leadership Fellows Program 

New and Developing Health Sciences Libraries 
Board Liaison: Tania Bardyn, bardyn@uw.edu 

Term Name Email Institution
2019‐2021 Nadine Dexter, Chair  nadine@ucf.edu  University of Central Florida 
2020‐2023 Laventra Danquah laventra@wayne.edu Wayne State
2018‐2021  Debbie Thomas  dathomas@wustl.edu  Washington University 
2018‐2021  Fay Towell, Past Chair  Fay.Towell@prismahealth.org  University of South Carolina ‐ Greenville 
2019‐2022  Joanne Muellenbach jmuellenbach@chsu.edu  California Health Sciences University 
2019‐2022  Joe Swanson  jswanson@msm.edu  Morehouse School of Medicine 

Nominating Committee 
Board Liaison: n/a incoming president always chairs



Term Name Email Institution
2020 Rose Bland  rbland@usf.edu  University of South Florida 
2020 Anne Seymour  seymoura@jhmi.edu  Johns Hopkins University 
2020 Chris Shaffer, Chair chris.shaffer@ucsf.edu  University of California, San Francisco 

Program & Education Committee 
Board Liaison: Melissa De Santis, melissa.desantis@cuanschutz.edu

Term Name Email Institution
2020‐2023 Colleen Cuddy , Chair ccuddy@stanford.edu  Stanford University 
2016‐2021 Shannon Jones, Past Chair joneshan@musc.edu Medical University of South Carolina
2018‐2021  Will Olmstadt  wolmst@lsuhsc.edu  Louisiana State University Health Sci Ctr ‐ Shreveport 
2018‐2021  Emily Hurst  ejhurst@vcu.edu  Virginia Commonwealth University 
2018‐2021  Joanne Muellenbach  jmuellenbach@chsu.edu  California Health Sciences University 
2019‐2022  Kris Alpi  alpi@ohsu.edu Oregon Health and Science University 
2019‐2022  Martha Earl  Mearl@utmck.edu  University of Tennessee ‐ Knoxville 
2020‐2023 Hannah Rutledge mhr@upenn.edu University of Pennsylvania
2020‐2023 Charlotte Beyer charlotte.beyer@rosalindfranklin.edu Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science

Research Services 
Board Liaison: Debra Rand, drand@northwell.edu 

Term Name Email Institution
2018‐2021  Gabe Rios, Chair  grrios@ui.edu  Indiana University 
2018‐2021  Bart Ragon  bart@virginia.edu  University of Virginia 
2020‐2023 Beth Whipple  ewhipple@iu.edu  Indiana University School of Medicine 
2018‐2021  Terrie Wheeler  tew2004@med.cornell.edu  Weill Cornell Medicine 
2018‐2021  Melissa Rethlefsen  mlrethlefsen@ufl.edu  University of Florida 
2018‐2021  Anne Seymour  seymoura@jhmi.edu  Johns Hopkins 
2019‐2022  Jon Goodell  jon.goodell@okstate.edu  Oklahoma State University ‐ Tulsa 
2019‐2022  Emily Glenn  emily.glenn@unmc.edu  University of Nebraska 
2020‐2023 Janet Crum janetcrum@arizona.edu University of Arizona

Scholarly Communication 
Board Liaison: Gabe Rios, grrios@ui.edu 



Term Name Email Institution
2019‐2022  Rikke Ogawa  rikke.ogawa@library.ucla.edu  University of California ‐ Los Angeles 
2019‐2022  Jamie Saragossi  jamie.saragossi@stony brook.edu  Stony Brook University NY 
2020‐2023 Susan Kendall, Chair skendall@msu.edu  Michigan State University 
2018‐2021  Darlene Parker‐Kelly  DarleneParkerkelly@cdrewu.edu  Charles Drew University of Medicine 
2018‐2021  John Gallagher  John.gallagher@yale.edu  Yale University 
2020‐2023 Joanne Muellenbach jmuellenbach@chsu.edu California Health Sciences University
2020‐2023 Beth Ketterman kettermane@ecu.edu East Carolina University
2020‐2023 Erika Sevetson erika_sevetson@brown.edu Brown University

Implementation Task Force, CBME 
Board Liaison: Debra Rand, drand@northwell.edu 

Term Name Email Institution
2019‐2021  Amy Blevins, Chair  aeblevin@iu.edu  Indiana University School of Medicine 
2019‐2021  Lisa Beinhoff  Lisa.Beinhoff@TTUHSC.EDU  Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center ‐ El Paso 
2019‐2021  Laura Zeigen  zeigenl@ohsu.edu  Oregon Health and Sciences University Library 
2019‐2021  Roger Russell  russellr@ecu.edu  East Carolina University 
2019‐2021  Cathy Pepper  cpepper@tamu.edu  Texas A&M University 
2019‐2021  John Cyrus  cyrusjw@vcu.edu  Virginia Commonwealth University 
2019‐2021  Molly Knapp  molly.knapp@utah.edu  University of Utah 
2019‐2021  Stephanie Schulte  schulte.109@osu.edu  Ohio State University 
2019‐2021 Judy Spak  judy.spak@yale.edu  Yale University 
2019‐2021  Brandon Patterson  b.patterson@utah.edu  University of Utah 

Task Force: AAHSL Task Force on Library Services for Associated Clinical Organizations 
Board Liaison: Sandra Franklin, libsrf@emory.edu

Term Name Email Institution
2019‐2021  Megan Von Isenburg, Co‐chair  megan.vonisenburg@duke.edu  Duke University 
2019‐2021  Melissa DeSantis, Co‐ chair  MELISSA.DESANTIS@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU  University of Colorado 
2019‐2021  Daniel Burgard  daniel.burgard@unthsc.edu  UNT Health Sciences Center 
2019‐2021  Susan Kendall  skendall@msu.edu  Michigan State University 
2019‐2021  Clista Clanton  cclanton@southalabama.edu  University of South Alabama 
2019‐2021  Amy Allison  aallison@som.geisinger.edu  Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine 
2019‐2021  Linda Van Keuren  lav30@georgetown.edu  Georgetown University 



Task Force: Osteopathic Schools
Board Liaison: Sandra Franklin, libsrf@emory.edu

Term Name Email Institution
2020‐2021 Joanne Muellenbach, Chair jmuellenbach@chsu.edu  California Health Sciences University
2020‐2021 Stephanie Ferretti  stephaniefe@pcom.edu  Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine


